1.	Nature of Work	Unknown dead body identified.
2.	Name	Indentified identity of unknown Female dead body and
		handed over to Relatives.
3.	District	Thane Rural
4.	Police Station	Tokawade Police Station
5.	Date of Good Work Done	17/08/2015

6. Brief of the work done :- On the date of 17th August 2015, Monday, Police Officials received information at around 2.55 pm about unknown dead body from Police Patil Govind Chindhi Pardhi (Savarne, Tal – Murbad, Dist – Thane). A Female between 40 to 45 yrs of age had been found dead at deep base of mountain slope in malshej ghat near Shankar mandir tunnel. After inspecting the dead body, Police officer API Pankaj Giri of Tokawade Police Station, registered an accidental death vide ADR No.11/2015 u/s 174 of Cr.P.C.

Thus Police Sub Inspector Mr. Vijay Dhumal had taken charge of case & with the help of H.C/ 2017 V. S Valke, H.C/ 2100 S. B. Gadhve, P.C/2933 P. P. Musale, P.N/ 887 B. R. Nanvare, P.N/100 N. H Ghag, P.C/3454 K. K. Kokate has taken help of nearby villagers to bring that dead body from critical condition. Mr. Vijay Dhumal has handed over dead body of female & her things to relatives within 12 hours. The slope base was at around 400 to 500 Meters deep down & the dead body lied around 150 meters, also there was a continuous rain fall, without hesitation and without caring of life, Police officials has done job very seriously under critical conditions under the guidance of the Superintendent of Police, Thane Rural is really appreciable.

